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Ms. Shirley Walsh 

Senior Legal Counsel, Regulatory  

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

P.O. Box 12400 

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive  

St. John’s, NL  A1B 4K7 

 

Dear Ms. Walsh: 

 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro – Reliability and Resource Adequacy Study Review 

The Liberty Consulting Group Summary of and Comments on Labrador Island Link 

Study Reports Issued in April 2020 – Request for Proposed Timeline 

 

The Board has reviewed the report provided by The Liberty Consulting Group titled: Summary of and 

Comments on LIL Study Reports Issued in April 2020 which has been circulated to Hydro and the 

parties. The report contains several recommendations for Hydro to present schedules and plans and to 

report to the Board on important activities, particularly with respect to the Board’s current proceedings 

examining short- and long-term reliability and resource adequacy. The Board accepts Liberty’s 

recommendations and requests that Hydro provide the Board with a proposed timeline for the requested 

schedules, plans and reporting. 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 

Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 
CB/cj 

ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

Geoff Young, Q.C., E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca  

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 

Consumer Advocate 

Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

Labrador Interconnected Group 

Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com 

Julia Brown, E-mail: jbrown@oktlaw.com 

Newfoundland Power Inc.  
Kelly Hopkins, E-mail: khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com 

Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com 

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Industrial Customer Group 

Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 

Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca 

Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 
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